
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for July 8-14, 2019 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between July 8-14, 2019 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

LEAD SURVEY EATONS NECK (COMBINE) 
SOL: 2119529PGB374 
DUE: 071919 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/CGAirStaCapeCod/2119529PGB374/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The General Information section of the FedBizOpps page gives a set-aside status of Partial Small
Business, whereas the attached RFQ form gives the status as Unrestricted. The solicitation is for services to conduct
complete lead-based paint surveys for 5 Coast Guard housing units surrounding Eaton's Neck Light in Northport, NY,
and provide a report of findings. The buildings are townhouses and small single-family homes; testing is being
conducted in the five occupied units, which are the same in plan and in close proximity to one another. The survey
shall include all interior and exterior wood surfaces. Flat wall and ceiling surfaces are NOT part of the scope. Wallboard
corners that are considered chewable must be tested. Entryway floors shall also be tested. Surfaces damaged by
testing processes will be repaired by Coast Guard personnel. The contractor shall provide a report. The inspection
process shall determine what surfaces must be brought into compliance with lead paint regulations. Inspections shall
be completed by a licensed New York lead paint inspector using Mobile XRF. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER
THAN 12:00 NOON ET ON FRIDAY, JULY 19, 2019. Email offers are authorized and highly recommended. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d6fb8e14ac51e4ae4f7bde385c239ee&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 12, 2019 3:09 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, United States Coast Guard, USCG Base Cape Cod, MA. 

F--PROJECT NUMBER: 636A6-19-303 BUILIDNG 1, FLOOR 2 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT VA CENTRAL IOWA HEALTH CARE
SYSTEM, DES MOINES, IA (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C26319R0086 
DUE: 072219 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/DmVACIHCS/VACIHCS/36C26319R0086/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. Service-disabled veteran-owned small business (SDVOSB) concerns that have the capability to
participate in an asbestos abatement project at the VA Central Iowa Health Care System located at 3600 30th Street,
Des Moines, IA, are invited to respond with a brief expression of interest and capability. Any information provided in
response to this notice is voluntary and will be used for planning purposes only. Contractor shall completely prepare
site for building operations, including demolition and removal of existing finishes. Third-party monitoring services will
be employed by the VA for abatement oversight. The proposed period of performance will be 90 days from issuance of
the notice to proceed. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 10:00 AM CT ON JULY 22,
2019. A forthcoming RFP may be directed to those that submitted interest in this announcement. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ded35b63db83a459da9e5d9916f61e8d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 09, 2019 12:10 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, 263 Network Contracting Office 23 (NCO 23), Des Moines, IA. 

PRESOLICITATION SITE VISIT JOINT BASE ANDREWS (JBA) OPTIMIZED REMEDIATION CONTRACT (ORC) (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912DR19R0025 
DUE: 072319 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA31/W912DR19R0025/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The Government is anticipating a small business set-aside procurement for this requirement;
however, this should not be construed as a commitment by the Government. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers is
planning for the Joint Base Andrews (JBA) Optimized Remediation Contract (ORC). This notice provides a DRAFT
Performance Work Statement as part of this presolicitation announcement and discloses the dates of a planned site
visit. The requirement is for an Environmental Services contract to support the Air Force at JBA in executing its
Environmental Restoration Program via a performance-based ORC. The work will consist of environmental remediation
activities necessary for investigation, design, remedial action, remedial construction, and long-term monitoring to
achieve minimum performance objectives and stretch goals and support progress to Site Closeout at up to 22
Installation Restoration Program and 9 Military Munitions Response Program sites in various phases of remediation.
The 4,300-acre main base includes the runways, aircraft support facilities and the administrative, housing, and
recreational facilities. Remote facilities include the 8-acre Brandywine Defense Reutilization and Marketing Office
(DRMO) and the Davidsonville Receiver site, consisting of 863 acres and an 8-acre housing annex. JBA and Brandywine
DRMO, both on the NPL, are being administered under two Federal Facility Agreements (FFAs) signed by EPA. The
period of performance for this contract will be 10 years. Unless weather or base operations interfere, the site visit is
scheduled for July 30 (JBA) and 31 (Brandywine and Davidsonville), 2019. PARTICIPANTS IN THE SITE VISIT MUST
REGISTER TO ATTEND BY 11:00 AM ET ON JULY 23, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3652981db09f2fcba6bc58135d7e4725&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 09, 2019 6:11 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Baltimore, MD. 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SAFB (SRCSGT) 
SOL: F3V3E1917AW01 
DUE: 072519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AETC/ShepAFBCO/F3V3E1917AW01/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This sources sought is issued solely for informational and planning purposes as market research,

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 8-14, 2019

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/CGAirStaCapeCod/2119529PGB374/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d6fb8e14ac51e4ae4f7bde385c239ee&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d6fb8e14ac51e4ae4f7bde385c239ee&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d6fb8e14ac51e4ae4f7bde385c239ee&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d6fb8e14ac51e4ae4f7bde385c239ee&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d6fb8e14ac51e4ae4f7bde385c239ee&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/DmVACIHCS/VACIHCS/36C26319R0086/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ded35b63db83a459da9e5d9916f61e8d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ded35b63db83a459da9e5d9916f61e8d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ded35b63db83a459da9e5d9916f61e8d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ded35b63db83a459da9e5d9916f61e8d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ded35b63db83a459da9e5d9916f61e8d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA31/W912DR19R0025/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3652981db09f2fcba6bc58135d7e4725&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3652981db09f2fcba6bc58135d7e4725&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3652981db09f2fcba6bc58135d7e4725&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3652981db09f2fcba6bc58135d7e4725&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3652981db09f2fcba6bc58135d7e4725&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AETC/ShepAFBCO/F3V3E1917AW01/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


seeking interest from all 8(a) small business concerns capable and interested in performing Enviromental Services for
Sheppard AFB, Texas. The Contractor shall provide services to manage environmental compliance with environmental
management systems (EMS), Environmental Inspection Process (EIP), and hazardous materials (HAZMAT)
management on Sheppard AFB, Lake Texoma Annex, and Frederick Auxiliary Airfield, OK, to include military, civilian,
and contractors. The Contractor shall provide support service and coordination to compliance and pollution prevention
(P2) program managers to ensure compliance with regulatory requirements in accordance with Air Force guidance,
local, state (Texas and Oklahoma), and/or federal regulations and requirements. The applicable NAICS code is 541620
(Environmental Consulting Services), small business size standard $15M. A DRAFT Performance Work Statement (PWS)
attached to the FedBizOpps notice gives a general description of the scope of work to be performed at the various
locations. All interested parties are invited to provide a brief (5 pages max) statement of capability outlining their
expertise via past/current work relative to this requirement. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM
CT ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 25, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8cab2c44841337ee03b52ac56bbfc52a&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 11, 2019 6:04 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Education and Training Command, Sheppard AFB Contracting Office,
Texas. 

2019 3-YR AHERA REINSPECT/MGMT PLAN UPDATE (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140A1119Q0053 
DUE: 072619 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/BIA/RestonVA/140A1119Q0053/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS ACQUISITION IS SOLICITED AS A INDIAN SMALL BUSINESS ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES
SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 541620. The Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) Western Regional Office is soliciting proposals
for contracted services to perform 3-year Asbestos Hazard and Emergency Response Act (AHERA) re-inspections. Field
work shall be performed at BIA-owned Schools located in small, rural Native American communities throughout
Arizona. Specific services include (1) perform AHERA 3-year re-inspections of interior building components for each of
18 schools listed in the statement of work, in accordance with 40 CFR 765.85(b), and (2) prepare and submit draft and
final copies of 3-year re-inspection reports for each school, to include the condition of known, assumed, and/or newly
identified asbestos-containing materials from the interior of each student-occupied classroom building and/or
dormitory. The period of performance for this requirement is 180 calendar days from the date of notice to proceed.
OFFERS ARE DUE NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ET ON JULY 26, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edca98a64a544db8931257c89af3c213&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 11, 2019 4:48 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Phoenix, AZ. 

EMERGENCY AND RAPID RESPONSE SERVICE (ERRS) EPA REGION 4 (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 68HE0419R0011 
DUE: 073019 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegIV/68HE0419R0011/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. U.S. EPA Region 4 is performing market research for informational purposes only to determine the
availability of small, small disadvantaged, 8(a), woman-owned, HUBZone, and service-disabled veteran-owned small
businesses capable of meeting the requirements of the draft performance work statement attached to the FedBizOpps
notice. This requirement is for the follow-on ERRS contract for EPA Region 4 (i.e., Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky,
Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee) under NAICS code 562910 (Environmental Remediation
Services), small business size standard 750 employees. The purpose of the ERRS contract is to conduct emergency
responses and time-critical/non-time-critical removals and remedial actions with respect to the release or threat of
release of oil, hazardous and toxic wastes, petroleum products, hazardous substances, pollutants, contaminants, or fire
or explosion hazards that pose an actual or potential threat to human health or welfare or the environment. This effort
will also include cleanup for incidents involving weapons of mass destruction, acts of terrorism, and nuclear, biological,
and chemical incidents. Interested parties are invited to submit capabilities statements as well as comments or
questions on the DRAFT PWS, QASP, and Reports of Work attached to the FedBizOpps notice. RESPONSES MUST BE
RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 12:00 NOON ET ON TUESDAY, JULY 30, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=662526bf2d97f2f79f1774b8e355ca5c&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Jul 09, 2019 2:56 pm 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Solutions, Region IV, Atlanta, GA. 

MARKET RESEARCH AND SOURCES SOUGHT TO GAIN KNOWLEDGE OF POTENTIAL QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A
FUTURE IDIQ PROCUREMENT TO ACQUIRE ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES IN SUPPORT OF MOBILE
DISTRICT'S INSTALLATION RESTORATION PROGRAM (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W9127819L0042 
DUE: 073119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W9127819L0042/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The purpose of this notice is to gain knowledge of potential qualified small business, HUBZone, 8(a),
service-disabled veteran-owned, and woman-owned small business firms under NAICS code 562910, size standard 750
employees. Responses to this sources sought will be used by the government in making appropriate acquisition
decisions. The USACE Mobile District anticipates a future IDIQ procurement to acquire Environmental Remediation
Services (FAR Part 16) under individual task orders throughout its area of responsibility to support the District's
Installation Restoration Program, specifically complex HTRW projects. The majority of the work for the military-related
environmental services will be on military/federal installations throughout the world, including the continental United
States, its territories, South and Central America, and other world nations. The majority of the work for the civil
works-related environmental services is anticipated to take place in the southeastern United States. Interested firms
are invited to respond with a brief (8 pages max) capabilities statement. RESPONSES ARE DUE VIA EMAIL ONLY NO
LATER THAN 12:00 NOON CT ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 31, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=139f9acdc9df890d728fd101143046a3&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 12, 2019 3:21 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Mobile, AL. 

RESTORE ACT SUBJECT MATTER EXPERT REVIEW SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: 2032H319R00010 
DUE: 080119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/TREAS/IRS/NOPAP/2032H319R00010/listing.html 

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 8-14, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8cab2c44841337ee03b52ac56bbfc52a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8cab2c44841337ee03b52ac56bbfc52a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8cab2c44841337ee03b52ac56bbfc52a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8cab2c44841337ee03b52ac56bbfc52a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8cab2c44841337ee03b52ac56bbfc52a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/BIA/RestonVA/140A1119Q0053/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edca98a64a544db8931257c89af3c213&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edca98a64a544db8931257c89af3c213&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edca98a64a544db8931257c89af3c213&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edca98a64a544db8931257c89af3c213&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=edca98a64a544db8931257c89af3c213&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegIV/68HE0419R0011/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=662526bf2d97f2f79f1774b8e355ca5c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=662526bf2d97f2f79f1774b8e355ca5c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=662526bf2d97f2f79f1774b8e355ca5c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=662526bf2d97f2f79f1774b8e355ca5c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=662526bf2d97f2f79f1774b8e355ca5c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W9127819L0042/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=139f9acdc9df890d728fd101143046a3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=139f9acdc9df890d728fd101143046a3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=139f9acdc9df890d728fd101143046a3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=139f9acdc9df890d728fd101143046a3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=139f9acdc9df890d728fd101143046a3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/TREAS/IRS/NOPAP/2032H319R00010/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


NAICS: 541620. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 541620 (Environmental
Consulting Services), size standard $15M. The Internal Revenue Service, Office of Treasury Procurement Services has
requirement for RESTORE Act Subject Matter Expert Services. The Gulf RESTORE Act (July 6, 2012) established the
Gulf Coast Restoration Trust Fund in the U.S. Treasury to contain penalties paid under the Federal Water Pollution
Control Act in connection with the Deepwater Horizon Oil Spill. The Act is focused on restoring and protecting the
environment and economy in Alabama, Florida, Louisiana, Mississippi, and Texas. Use of these funds is organized in 5
parts. Part 1: the Direct Component sets aside 35% of the penalties paid into the Trust Fund for eligible activities
proposed by the five Gulf Coast States, including local governments within Florida and Louisiana. Part 2: The
Comprehensive Plan Component provides 30% of the penalties, plus one-half of all interest earned on Trust Fund
investments, to the federal Gulf Coast Ecosystem Restoration Council, which directs those funds to projects and
programs for the restoration of the Gulf Coast region, pursuant to the Council's Comprehensive Plan. Part 3: The Spill
Impact Component uses an additional 30% for grants directed by the Council to the Gulf Coast States for activities
consistent with the Comprehensive Plan. Part 4: The RESTORE Science Program provides 2.5% of the Trust Fund and
one-quarter of all interest earned on Trust Fund investments to carry out research, observation, and monitoring to
support long-term sustainability of the ecosystem and the Gulf. Part 5: The Centers of Excellence Research Grants use
2.5% of the Trust Fund and one-quarter of all interest earned on Trust Fund investments to establish centers to
conduct research on the coastal ecosystem, economy, and energy development. Expenditures from the Trust Fund for
the Direct Component activities and the Centers for Excellence Research Grants are in the form of grants, which
Treasury will administer. The financial management, auditing, and reporting requirements in federal grant law,
therefore, apply to these expenditures. There are 47 eligible applicants for the Direct Component and 4 eligible entities
for the Centers of Excellence Research Grants Program. Treasury shall require the contractor to review and assess the
reasonable use of best available science in Direct Component applications for projects with natural resource protection
and restoration objectives, review an applicant's (or, in some cases, a grantee's) environmental compliance for
relevant Direct Component and Centers of Excellence projects, and conduct on-site reviews of Direct Component
construction projects. Duration of the period of performance is one base year and 2 option years. The Government
anticipates awarding a hybrid IDIQ contract that allows for firm-fixed-price and labor-hour task orders. PROPOSALS
MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ET ON AUGUST 1, 2019. All questions are due via email by 4:00 PM ET
on July 22, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=84bd14de4852e9d3e164fbf8e089928d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 11, 2019 7:13 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service (IRS), National Office Procurement (OS:PR:P), 

RAILROAD BOX/FLAT CARS ABATEMENT, DEMOLITION (COMBINE) 
SOL: N4008519T0440 
DUE: 080919 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVFAC/N62472NJE/N4008519T0440/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS under NAICS code 562910. The
intent of this solicitation is to obtain all labor, supplies, materials, equipment, transportation, facilities, utilities,
supervision, and management (unless otherwise specified) required for demolition and disposal of 84 railcars at Naval
Weapons Station Earle, Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722. Services are to be performed at NWS Earle, Colts Neck, and at
Leonardo, NJ. D&D includes 10 flat railcars and 74 box railcars with asbestos. Each railcar will be moved to the
designated demolition site located at the Receiving Yard by the Government for demolition. This site will be of
adequate size to allow for demolition of the railcars, waste segregation, waste load out, equipment staging, asbestos
abatement, transport vehicle maneuvering, and support areas. This location is outside the explosive arc and any other
explosive hazard areas. Asbestos abatement of the railcars shall be performed at this location via a firm-fixed-price
(FFP) type contract within a 12-month period of performance. The Offeror is invited and expected to inspect the sites
where services are to be performed and satisfy itself regarding all general and local conditions that might affect the
cost of contract performance, to the extent that the information is reasonably obtainable. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED
NO LATER THAN 11:00 AM ET ON AUGUST 9, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7878ad0a9f3a9554288cb9d09ddc543c&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Jul 10, 2019 11:35 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command, NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic, ROICC New Jersey -
Earle. 

FENCE-TO FENCE ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CONTRACT, VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ALASKA AND THE PACIFIC
DIVISION AOR (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W911KB-20-R-0005 
DUE: 081219 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA85/W911KB-20-R-0005/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS SOURCES SOUGHT IS OPEN TO ALL QUALIFIED PRIME CONTRACTOR FIRMS. The USACE-Alaska
District is conducting market research to identify firms that have the capability to provide environmental compliance
support necessary to execute Air Force mission requirements. The majority of the work will be executed within the
state of Alaska, though select requirements may be carried out at other locations within the USACE Pacific Ocean
Division area of responsibility. Environmental compliance support requirements include but are not limited to air
quality; hazardous material /hazardous waste; wastewater and stormwater; storage tanks; and environmental
monitoring, sampling, and analysis. The applicable NAICS code is 562910 (Environmental Remediation), small business
size standard $20.5M. Interested firms are invited to submit a capabilities package (5 pages max). RESPONSES MUST
BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ALASKA TIME ON AUGUST 12, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3176ded0a811a5c9fb2c33a62807813&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 11, 2019 7:24 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Alaska. 

DECOMMISSIONING AND DISPOSAL ACTIVITIES FOR THE SM-1 REACTOR FACILITY LOCATED AT FORT BELVOIR, VA -
W912DR-18-R-0021 (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912DR-18-R-0021 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA31/W912DR-18-R-0021/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THE USACE BALTIMORE DISTRICT INTENDS TO ISSUE AN RFP FOR THE DECOMMISSIONING AND
DISPOSAL OF THE SM-1 DEACTIVATED NUCLEAR POWER PLANT IN FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA, ON OR ABOUT JULY 29,
2019, in order to award a stand-alone, hybrid firm-fixed-price and cost-plus-incentive-fee contract. The period of
performance is 5 years. The NAICS code for this requirement is 562910 (Remediation Services). 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0 

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 8-14, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/TREAS/IRS/NOPAP/2032H319R00010/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=84bd14de4852e9d3e164fbf8e089928d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=84bd14de4852e9d3e164fbf8e089928d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=84bd14de4852e9d3e164fbf8e089928d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=84bd14de4852e9d3e164fbf8e089928d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=84bd14de4852e9d3e164fbf8e089928d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVFAC/N62472NJE/N4008519T0440/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7878ad0a9f3a9554288cb9d09ddc543c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7878ad0a9f3a9554288cb9d09ddc543c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7878ad0a9f3a9554288cb9d09ddc543c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7878ad0a9f3a9554288cb9d09ddc543c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7878ad0a9f3a9554288cb9d09ddc543c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA85/W911KB-20-R-0005/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3176ded0a811a5c9fb2c33a62807813&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3176ded0a811a5c9fb2c33a62807813&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3176ded0a811a5c9fb2c33a62807813&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3176ded0a811a5c9fb2c33a62807813&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3176ded0a811a5c9fb2c33a62807813&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA31/W912DR-18-R-0021/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Posted: Jul 08, 2019 8:17 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Baltimore, MD. 

R--SUPERFUND TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT RESPONSE TEAM START (SNOTE) 
SOL: 68HE0518R0005 
NAICS: 541620. On July 8, 2019, U.S. EPA Region 5 awarded Contract No. 68HE0519D0005 as an IDIQ firm-fixed
labor rate, 5-year contract with a ceiling dollar amount of $72,493,000 to Tetra Tech Inc., 1 South Wacker Drive, 37th
Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=601ef6475e375673f232204f1302ee29&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 08, 2019 11:19 am 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Solutions, Region V, Chicago, IL. 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 8-14, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e3a54e86f9f4880cecdf8f942b376827&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=601ef6475e375673f232204f1302ee29&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=601ef6475e375673f232204f1302ee29&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=601ef6475e375673f232204f1302ee29&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=601ef6475e375673f232204f1302ee29&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=601ef6475e375673f232204f1302ee29&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

